UNIYESITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

INCIDENT RECORD SYSTEM
(InReS)

Nurul lIzah Binti Md Salleh

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements
For Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.)
Business Computing Faculty of Computer and
Mathematical Sciences

July 2017



STUDENT DECLARATION

| certify that this thesis and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work
and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are

frilly acknowledge in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

NURUL IZAH BINTI MD SALLEH

2014410118

JULY 31,2017



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this project is to identify the current process and problem faced by Polis
Bantuan UITMKT when record case reported by UiTMKT students. Incident Record
System (InReS) classified all report case into several categories such as matrix, property,
vehicle and pedestrian. Warning and suggestion action will be alert the using in certain
situation. Development of InReS is due to several problems stated by Polis Bantuan. As
the problem recognized, the solution to minimize the problem has been recognized by
developing Incident Record System (InReS). To ensure the smoothness in developing
appropriate development model and methodology is applied. Development process
totally applied adapted waterfell methodology. Testing has been done by user and expert
to test the functionality and the usability of the system The result will be evaluate and
analyze. Comment and suggestion from expert used to improve the system so that the

system developed can meet the whole requirement needed.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
STUDENT DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

1.1 Project Background
1.2 Process Flow
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4  Objective
15  Scope
1.6  Significance
1.7  Project Framework
1.8  Gantt chart
1.9  Conclusion
CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

PAGE

Xii

Xiv

10

1



2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

Information System Theory
2.2.1 Rule Based

Similar Existing System

2.3.1 Safety, Health & Environment Management System (S.H.E)

2.3.2 Software Risk Management (SRM)

2.3.3 Fatigue Risk Management System

2.3.4 Risk Management in Human Resource

2.3.5 Risk Management System in Mercy Services
System Development Model

2.4.1 Waterfall Model

2.4.2 V-Shape Model

2.4.3 Rapid Application Development Model

2.4.4 Agile Development Model

2.4.5 Spiral Method

2.4.6 Risk Management Framework (RMF)
Implication Literature Review Project Development

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY

31

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

Introduction
System Development Model
Preliminary Study
Planning
Requirement Analysis
Design

3.6.1 Process Flow Diagram

Vi

12

12

14

15

16

17

18

20

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

29

32

32

32

33

34



	INCIDENT RECORD SYSTEM (InReS)
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

