## UNIVESITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# INCIDENT RECORD SYSTEM (InReS)

Nurul Izah Binti Md Salleh

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements
For Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.)
Business Computing Faculty of Computer and
Mathematical Sciences

#### STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this thesis and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledge in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

Duff

NURUL IZAH BINTI MD SALLEH

2014410118

JULY 31, 2017

#### **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of this project is to identify the current process and problem faced by Polis Bantuan UiTMKT when record case reported by UiTMKT students. Incident Record System (InReS) classified all report case into several categories such as matrix, property, vehicle and pedestrian. Warning and suggestion action will be alert the using in certain situation. Development of InReS is due to several problems stated by Polis Bantuan. As the problem recognized, the solution to minimize the problem has been recognized by developing Incident Record System (InReS). To ensure the smoothness in developing appropriate development model and methodology is applied. Development process totally applied adapted waterfall methodology. Testing has been done by user and expert to test the functionality and the usability of the system. The result will be evaluate and analyze. Comment and suggestion from expert used to improve the system so that the system developed can meet the whole requirement needed.

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

CON'	TENT	PAGE
SUPER	RVISOR APPROVAL	i
STUD	ENT DECLARATION	ii
ACKN	OWLEDGEMENT	iii
ABSTI	RACT	iv
TABL	E OF CONTENTS	v
LIST (	OF FIGURES	X
LIST (	OF TABLES	xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATION		xiv
CHAP'	TER ONE INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Project Background	1
1.2	Process Flow	2
1.3	Problem Statement	4
1.4	Objective	4
1.5	Scope	5
1.6	Significance	5
1.7	Project Framework	6
1.8	Gantt chart	8
1.9	Conclusion	10
CHAP'	TER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	11

2.2	Information System Theory	12
	2.2.1 Rule Based	12
2.3	Similar Existing System	14
	2.3.1 Safety, Health & Environment Management System (S.H.E)	14
	2.3.2 Software Risk Management (SRM)	15
	2.3.3 Fatigue Risk Management System	16
	2.3.4 Risk Management in Human Resource	17
	2.3.5 Risk Management System in Mercy Services	18
2.4	System Development Model	20
	2.4.1 Waterfall Model	20
	2.4.2 V-Shape Model	21
	2.4.3 Rapid Application Development Model	22
	2.4.4 Agile Development Model	23
	2.4.5 Spiral Method	24
	2.4.6 Risk Management Framework (RMF)	25
2.5	Implication Literature Review Project Development	26
2.6	Conclusion	28
CHAP	PTER THREE METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	29
3.2	System Development Model	29
3.3	Preliminary Study	32
3.4	Planning	32
3.5	Requirement Analysis	32
3.6	Design	33
	3.6.1 Process Flow Diagram	34